AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF ALPENA AND THE ALPENA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

The County of Alpena agrees to reimburse the Alpena County Road Commission out of the County Ambulance Fund up to \$2,000 for one year for both public and private road (street) sign installations and replacement. Labor expense for public sign installation will be at the Road Commission expense. All expenses associated with private road signs shall be reimbursed from the Ambulance Fund. Private sign installations located off the public right-of-way will be made by the corresponding township or private owners. This is for a one-year period from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 and is subject to review and approval each and every year thereafter.

Ryan Brege, Road Commission Manager Alpena County Road Commission Robert Adrian, Chairman of the Board Alpena County Board of Commissioners

Date

Date

amb 2022\01.road commission agreement county llb